Ronald Reagan Presidential Library Digital Library Collections

This is a PDF of a folder from our textual collections.

Collection: White House Office of Records Management (WHORM): Alpha File Folder Title: John McCain (2)

To see more digitized collections visit: https://reaganlibrary.gov/archives/digital-library

To see all Ronald Reagan Presidential Library inventories visit: https://reaganlibrary.gov/document-collection

Contact a reference archivist at: reagan.library@nara.gov

Citation Guidelines: https://reaganlibrary.gov/citing

National Archives Catalogue: https://catalog.archives.gov/

WITHDRAWAL SHEET

Ronald Reagan Library

Collection Name WHITE HOUSE OFFICE OF RECORDS MANAGEMENT

(WHORM): ALPHA FILE

Withdrawer

SJW 4/28/2008

File Folder

MCCAIN, JOHN (CONGRESS) (2 OF 2)

FOIA

F08-0037/01

Box Number GRAHAM

2

DOC NO	Doc Type	Document Description	No of Pages	Doc Date	Restrictions
1	MEMO	HALEY BARBOUR TO CLAUDIA KORTE RE TELEGRAM FOR 4/19/EVENING.	1	4/17/1986	В6

Freedom of Information Act - [5 U.S.C. 552(b)]

B-1 National security classified information [(b)(1) of the FOIA]

B-2 Release would disclose internal personnel rules and practices of an agency [(b)(2) of the FOIA]

B-3 Release would violate a Federal statute [(b)(3) of the FOIA]

B-4 Release would disclose trade secrets or confidential or financial information [(b)(4) of the FOIA]

B-6 Release would constitute a clearly unwarranted invasion of personal privacy [(b)(6) of the FOIA]

B-7 Release would disclose information compiled for law enforcement purposes [(b)(7) of the FOIA]
B-8 Release would disclose information concerning the regulation of financial institutions [(b)(8) of the FOIA]

B-9 Release would disclose geological or geophysical information concerning wells [(b)(9) of the FOIA]

C. Closed in accordance with restrictions contained in donor's deed of gift.

REQUEST FOR PHOTO/MAILING (PLEASE TYPE) January 6, 1986 (Date) TO: MARY INGALS CORRESPONDENCE OFFICE, Room 94, OEOB, Ext. 7610 Barbara Kostuk Room 112 EW Ext 6620 Description of photograph or photo number Official Reagan ATTACH PHOTO IF OTHER THAN OFFICIAL PORTRAIT TO: CORRESPONDENCE REVIEW SECTION, Room 76, Ext. 2916 PHOTO TO BE SIGNED BY: Ronald Reagan TR Return to originating office. TYPE NAME & ADDRESS OF RECIPIENT BELOW ☐ Photograph is to be mailed. Attach mailing label, any correspondence and include typed address here: Congressman John NAME: U.S. House of Representatives Washington, D.C. 20515 ORGANIZATION: STREET: CITY/STATE: CALLIGRAPHY OFFICE, Room-202 East Wing, Ext. 2510 TO: INSCRIBE TO: Christine Jennings MESSAGE SHOULD READ: ☐ Congratulations and best wishes **阿 With best wishes**

DO NOT PACKAGE PHOTO. DO NOT SEND IT TO THE MAIL ROOM.

860109

REQUEST FOR PHOTO/MAILING (PLEASE TYPE) January 6, 1986 (Date) TO: MARY INGALS CORRESPONDENCE OFFICE, Room 94, OEOB, Ext. 7610 FROM: Barbara Kostuk Room 112 EW Ext 6620 Description of photograph or photo number Official Reagan ATTACH PHOTO IF OTHER THAN OFFICIAL PORTRAIT TO: CORRESPONDENCE REVIEW SECTION, Room 76, Ext. 2916 PHOTO TO BE SIGNED BY: Ronald Reagan Return to originating office. TYPE NAME & ADDRESS OF RECIPIENT BELOW Photograph is to be mailed. Attach mailing label, any correspondence and include typed address here: Congressman John McCain NAME: U.S. House of Representatives Washington, D.C. 20515 ORGANIZATION: Washington, D.C. STREET: CITY/STATE: TO: CALLIGRAPHY OFFICE, Room 202 East Wing, Ext. 2510 INSCRIBE TO: Kathryn Jennings MESSAGE SHOULD READ:

DO NOT PACKAGE PHOTO. DO NOT SEND IT TO THE MAIL ROOM.

☐ Congratulations and best wishes

M With best wishes

-1

260109

Palladino: Cept my sincere the plaque, engraved	e: Legisla:	2º Santa antique, per dan-	Mianowitz the Preside	E
cept my sincere the plaque, engraved	e Legisla			E
cept my sincere the plaque, engraved	hanks for th	ins Afia.		-
plaque, engraved	lanks for th		A SECTION ASSESSMENT	
ful ? which core	with . " hmari			
PERSON MITTER COURT	ressman John		President & First Lady:	
sented at the Whi Lf. I can't think			-	-
gift to receive t	than this		MAN SAMPORPHICAGONOMICA S. A. MARAGAMAN VA. SAMPORPHICAGONOMICAGONOMICA S. A. MARAGAMAN	Describe successor
		-	igns	
		a		
or which I am mos	t grateful.	E	- 71	
rested in reading	the newspa	oer min		
out vour activiti	es and I al	60		1
rote to vou a num	ber of year	John MgC	ain Fig. 3	18
steadfast friend	ship is inde	ed as son	tativ	v/Dechardonom
y to send you my	d to have the	for	- 487	
ess you richly do	Serve.	oferent	essi.	
			in the	hir
Calle de La Line	Deantaint	1,	*	and the second
	RONALD RI	AGAN	fire to see	cai
in dedicator and	Hepton	a variance extendigation of a season of the		politago do m
ladino	tigalização de companio de com	# analoning and heap	. The state of the	andjohin,
Union Hills Road	CONTRACT OF STATE OF COMPANY	TO COLOR TO SERVICE COLOR AND SERVICE SERVICES	The state of the s	Million reposit
rizona 85308	To be	Handled by Gi	ft Unit Yes	Jack Stay
relationent with other offi	ice:	to confidence with the constitution of	is projude to the control of the con	n electric
	Affairs	Date to see	y 1.5((H ==)	
SCHOOL OF ASSET AND AND AND	-		sater valdat kalkust, välvatus vardat s	Ja Year
	paragramage de la company de l		vancual failed.	
edito a Milair	<u>Roca</u>	No.	r rest wind -	
			TO STATE OF THE PARTY OF T	
	-	BERIOT NCC	TAIL CO. DY OL	-
1101 Te	nank you.	Staffer Appropriate address	andrews separate and the second secon	
november of the state of the st	engeneer-viorgenettingeetdevierrysserv -v.ur/ «teten-der dertlankt Tyfdir 4 	The space of the second second	anniantelegistration as larger acres assessmentation community which	Name of
	keepsake of the ser special remembrate and reading pout your activities your including a rote to your including a rote to your activities and I am please y to send you my less you richly do relation (including date and the plassing) and the plassing of the fit laque engrave the Beautiful after the Beautiful after anowitz, legis. AVH: mmbosyuk	eminder of your patriotism and for which I am most grateful. Frested in reading the newspay of the your including a copy of the rote to you a number of years steadfast friendship is independent of an pleased to have the your send you my best wishes the sess you richly doserve. Frested in reading a copy of the rote to you a number of years steadfast friendship is independent to send you my best wishes the rest you richly doserve. Frested in reading a copy of the rote to your a number of years steadfast friendship is independent to send you my best wishes the rest of the rest of the reading and the plastice of the reading and rest of the reading and reading a send reading	keepsake of the song I truly or special remembrance is a sminder of your patriotism and for which I am most grateful. Frested in reading the newspaper spout your activities and I also your including a copy of the John McC. The steadfast friendship is indeed sen to send I am pleased to have the sy to send you my best wishes for less your including deserve. Frested in reading the newspaper spout of the John McC. The steadfast friendship is indeed sen to send you my best wishes for less your ichly doserve. Frested in reading the newspaper spous for the steadfast friendship is indeed sen to send you my best wishes for less your ichly doserve. Frested in reading a copy of the John McC. The send in the plant of the send to have the John McC. The send your including date location. Spous of event of the send including date location. Spous of event of the send including date location. Spous of event of the send including date location. Spous of event of the send including date location. Spous of event of the send including date location. Spous of event of event of the send including date location. Spous of event of event of the send including date location. Spous of event of ev	keepsake of the song I truly or special remembrance is a minder of your patriotism and for which I am most grateful. First in reading the newspaper First in the pleased to have the property of the pro

Rev. +W.

15-

March 26, 1986

Dear Ms. O'Toole:

Thank you so much for sharing your thoughts following the tragic loss of the astronauts. This event seems to have effected so many people, and given our country a sense of unity by sharing the grief of those left behind.

Congressman McCain was kind enough to send your letter to me and I know he feels as strongly as you about this great national loss.

The President joins me in sending best wishes and appreciation for your concern.

Sincerely,

Ms. Sara O'Toole
7614 4th Street
Scottsdale, Arizona 85251

		LEQUEST	FOR	PHOT	O/MAILING	त्रे
			(PLEA	SE TYPE)	April 10	, 1986
	TO:		ENCE OF	FICE, Ro	(Date) om 94, OEQB, Ext.	7610
	FROM:	Ellen Bradley		Roo		7030
	Description	n of photograph or p	hoto numbe	r	Official Reagan	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
		ATTACH PHO	TO IF OTHE	R THAN OFFI	CIAL PORTRAIT	. 3
Mark The State of	2 .	CORRESPOND D BE SIGNED BY:	ENCE RE	VIEW SEC	TION, Room 76, Esident	Ext. 2916
is .	0	Photograph is to I	be mailed. label, any	correspond	& ADDRESS OF RE	
8	6041	NAME: ORGANIZAT STREET: CITY/STATE:	ION: Wa	use of Reshington,	presentatives D.C. 20515	
	INSCRIBE	TO: Rachel	Lillie ·	Parlamenta de la constitución de		
	MESSAGE	SHOULD READ:		,		
		With best wis	hes 🗆	Congratul	ations and best wisl	nes
	DO NOT	PACKAGE PHOT	ro. Do	NOT SEND	IT TO THE MA	IL ROOM.

** 5

.

-1.5

RE	EQUEST FO	R PHO	TO/M.	AILIN	G.
		(PLEASE TYPE)			0, 1986
CO	ARY INGALS ORRESPONDENCE				t. 7610
FROM: Elle		R			7030
Description of	photograph or photo n	umber	fficial	Reagan	
	ATTACH PHOTO IF	OTHER THAN O	FFICIAL POR	TRAIT -	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
PHOTO TO BE ☐ Ret ☐ Pho	SIGNED BY: The turn to originating of otograph is to be mai Attach mailing label, here: NAME:	e President ffice.TYPE NAM iled.	ME & ADDI	RESS OF R	RECIPIENT BELOW
	ORGANIZATION: STREET: CITY/STATE:	Congressm House of Washingto	Represen	tatives	
				2	
INSCRIBE TO:	Michelle Lil	llie			
MESSAGE SHO	OULD READ:				
Q	With best wishes	☐ Congrat	ulations a	nd best wis	shes
DO NOT PAG	CKAGE PHOTO. [OO NOT SEI	OT TI DI	THE MA	AIL ROOM.

ċ

	REQUEST FOR	PHOTO	MAILIN(3
	(PLI	ASE TYPE)	April 10,	1986
		-	(Date	
TO:	MARY INGALS			= = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =
	CORRESPONDENCE O			
FROM:	Ellen Bradley	Room	112 EW Ext	7030
Descripti	on of photograph or photo numb	er Offi	cial Reagan	
	ATTACH PHOTO IF OTH	IER THAN OFFICIAL	PORTRAIT	
TO:	CORRESPONDENCE R	EVIEW SECTIO	N, Room 76, I	xt. 2916
PHOTO	O BE SIGNED BY:	and don't		
1110101				
<u> </u>	Return to originating office	TYPE NAME & A	DDRESS OF RE	CIPIENT BEL
	Photograph is to be mailed			
	Attach mailing label, an here:	y correspondence	e and include ty	ped address
			>	
41		Congressman Jo	hn McCain	
		louse of Repre		
	CITY/STATE:	Mashington, D.	C. 20515	
	Allison Lillie			
INSCRIBE	T0:			•
MESSAG	E SHOULD READ:			
	☐ With best wishes	☐ Congratulation	ns and host wis	has
	Of Auril Descarisiles	Congratulation	is dila pest wis	1163
	PACKAGE PHOTO DO	NOT SEND IT	TO THE BAA	II ROOM

.

Server der serte filt to

THE WHITE HOUSE

WASHINGTON

April 15, 1986

Dear John:

I am pleased to enclose the three autographed pictures of the President which you recently requested for your constituents, Allison, Rachel and Michelle Lillie.

It was a pleasure to be of assistance.

With best wishes.

Cordially,

Alan M. Kranowitz Deputy Assistant to the President

The Honorable John McCain House of Representatives Washington, D.C. 20515

WITHDRAWAL SHEET

Ronald Reagan Library

Collection Name Withdrawer

WHITE HOUSE OFFICE OF RECORDS MANAGEMENT SJW 4/28/2008

(WHORM): ALPHA FILE

File Folder FOIA

MCCAIN, JOHN (CONGRESS) (2 OF 2) F08-0037/01

GRAHAM

Box Number

2

DOC Document Type	No of Doc Date	e Restric-
NO Document Description	pages	tions

1 MEMO 1 4/17/1986 B6

HALEY BARBOUR TO CLAUDIA KORTE RE TELEGRAM FOR 4/19/EVENING.

Freedom of Information Act - [5 U.S.C. 552(b)]

B-1 National security classified information [(b)(1) of the FOIA]

B-2 Release would disclose internal personnel rules and practices of an agency [(b)(2) of the FOIA]

B-3 Release would violate a Federal statute [(b)(3) of the FOIA]

B-4 Release would disclose trade secrets or confidential or financial information [(b)(4) of the FOIA]

B-6 Release would constitute a clearly unwarranted invasion of personal privacy [(b)(6) of the FOIA]

B-7 Release would disclose information compiled for law enforcement purposes [(b)(7) of the FOIA]

B-8 Release would disclose information concerning the regulation of financial institutions [(b)(8) of the FOIA]

B-9 Release would disclose geological or geophysical information concerning wells [(b)(9) of the FOIA]

C. Closed in accordance with restrictions contained in donor's deed of gift.

REQUEST FOR PHOTO/MAILING

(PLEASE TYPE) May 8, 1986 (Date) TO: CORRESPONDENCE OFFICE, Room 94, OEOB, Ext. 7610 FROM: Julia Ciorletti Room 139 Ext. 7165
Description of photograph (number) President Reagan toasting with Champagne glass
TO: CORRESPONDENCE REVIEW SECTION, Room 76, Ext. 2916 Photo To BE SIGNED BY: Return to originating office. Photograph is to be mailed. Attach mailing label, any correspondence and include typed address here: NAME: Beth Turner Office of the Honorable John McCain STREET: US House of Representatives CITY/STATE: 1123 Longworth HOB
TO: CALLIGRAPHY OFFICE, Room 202 East Wing, Ext. 2510 INSCRIBE TO:
DO NOT PACKAGE PHOTO. DO NOT SEND IT TO THE MAIL ROOM.

	REQUEST FO	R PHOTO/M	IAILING
	. (PLEASE TYPE)	lay 21, 1986 (Date)
TO:	MARY INGALS CORRESPONDENCE	OFFICE, Room 94,	OEOB, Ext. 7610
FROM:	Ellen Bradley	Room 112	EW Ext. 7030
Descripti	on of photograph or photo nu	mber Official	Reagan
	ATTACH PHOTO IF C	OTHER THAN OFFICIAL PO	RTRAIT
TO:	CORRESPONDENCE		
	O BE SIGNED BY:The		1100m 70, 12xt 2510
PHOTOT			
X			DRESS OF RECIPIENT BELOW
		any correspondence a	nd include typed address
86058	NAME: ORGANIZATION: STREET: CITY/STATE:	Congressman John House of Represe Washington, D.C.	ntatives
TO:	CALLIGRAPHY OFF	ICE, Reom 202 East	Wing, Ext. 2510
INSCRIBE	TO: Jim Niedzwieck	å	
MESSAG	E SHOULD READ:		
	With best wishes	☐ Congratulations	and best wishes

DO NOT PACKAGE PHOTO. DO NOT SEND IT TO THE MAIL ROOM.

Dear Congressman McCain:

Thank you for your recent letter to Robert H. Tuttle on behalf of Richard G Muncie.

It will be necessary for us to have a resume in order that we may give careful consideration to your candidate's credentials.

We appreciate your interest and look forward to receiving the resume which will assist us in expediting the evaluation process.

Sincerely,

Benjamin S. Waldman Associate Director Presidential Personnel

The Honorable John McCain House of Representatives Washington, DC 20515

D

JOHN McCAIN FIRST DISTRICT, ARIZONA

COMMITTEE ON INTERIOR AND INSULAR AFFAIRS

COMMITTEE ON FOREIGN RELATIONS

LECT COMMITTEE ON AGING

Congress of the United States

House of Representatives Washington, DC 20515 1123 LONGWORTH BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515 (202) 225-2635

SUITE 1000 151 NORTH CENTENNIAL WAY MESA, AZ 85201 (602) 835-8994

SUITE 201 411 SOUTH MILL AVENUE TEMPE, AZ 85281 (602) 829-0440

June 2, 1986

Mr. Robert Tuttle Special Assistant to the President for Presidential Personnel The White House Washington, D.C. 20500

Dear Bob:

Ms. Patricia $\underline{\mathsf{F}}$. Mortensen of Phoenix, Arizona is seeking the position of Director of the Community Relations Service at the Department of Justice.

Her background and experience with the Service provides her not only with excellent qualifications to fill this position but also with a first hand knowledge of the Service and its goals. I have attached a copy of Ms. Mortensen's resume and would be happy to provide you with additional information if necessary.

Congress

Thank you for your consideration.

Sincerely,

McCain

JM/16

THE WHITE HOUSE WASHINGTON

June 2, 1986

Dear John:

I am pleased to enclose the autographed picture of the President which you recently requested for Jim Niedzwiecki.

It was a pleasure to be of assistance.

With best wishes.

Cordially,

Alan M. Kranowitz
Deputy Assistant to the President

The Honorable John McCain House of Representatives Washington, D.C. 20515

1

JOHN McCAIN FIRST DISTRICT, ARIZONA

COMMITTEE ON INTERIOR AND INSULAR AFFAIRS

COMMITTEE ON FOREIGN RELATIONS

SELECT COMMITTEE ON AGING

Congress of the United States

House of Representatives Washington, DC 20515

June 27, 1986

1123 LONGWORTH BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515 (202) 225-2635

JUITE 1000

151 NORTH CENTENNIAL WAY

MESA, AZ 85201

(602) 835-8994

SUITE 201 411 SOUTH MILL AVENUE TEMPE, AZ 85281 (602) 829-0440

Alan Kranowitz
Deputy Assistant for
Legislative Affairs
White House
Washington, D.C. 20500

Dear Mr. Kranowitz:

The following is a list of interns and constituents in my Mesa District Office who would like signed pictures of President Reagan. Please forward these to the address above, and direct them to Sandra Yacura. If you could send color photos, it would be greatly appreciated. Thank you.

Courtney James

Sandra Yacura

Holly Schoenfeld
Robert O'Meara

Meredith Reviere
Andy Lurie

MI 7/E

Sincerely

Member of Congress

JM/mc:sy

THE WHITE HOUSE WASHINGTON

July 11, 1986

Dear John:

Thank you for your recent correspondence recommending Dr. Roger Peterson for a position on the Bennett Commission.

Your special interest is appreciated, and I was pleased to forward your letter, along with Dr. Peterson's credentials, to the appropriate White House office for careful consideration and prompt attention.

With best wishes.

Cordially,

Alan M. Kranowitz Deputy Assistant to the President

The Honorable John McCain House of Representatives Washington, D.C. 20515

THE WHITE HOUSE

WASHINGTON

August 12, 1986

Dear John:

I am pleased to enclose the twelve autographed pictures of the President which you recently requested for your summer interns.

It was a pleasure to be of assistance.

With best wishes.

Cordially,

Alan M. Kranowitz Deputy Assistant to the President

The Honorable John McCain
Member of Congress
151 N. Centennial Way
Suite 1000
Mesa, Arizona 85201

JOHN McCAIN FIRST DISTRICT, ARIZONA

COMMITTEE ON INTERIOR AND INSULAR AFFAIRS

COMMITTEE ON FOREIGN RELATIONS

SELECT COMMITTEE ON AGING

Congress of the United States

House of Representatives Washington, DC 20515

August 1, 1986

1123 LONGWORTH BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515 (202) 225-2635

SUITE 1000 151 NORTH CENTENNIAL WAY MESA, AZ 85201 (602) 835-8994

SUITE 201 411 SOUTH MILL AVENUE TEMPE, AZ 85281 (602) 829-0440

Mr. Alan Kranowitz
Deputy Assistant to the President
for Legislative Affairs
The White House
1600 Penn. Ave., N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20500

Dear Mr. Kranowitz:

I am writing on behalf of my summer interns, who admire and have great respect for our Commander in Chief, Ronald Reagan.

After working diligently, I would like to reward them with a photograph of the President. I would appreciate having the pictures personalized by including their names on the photographs. They are listed as follows:

Douglas Allsworth Nick Basden Dave Binsfeld Julia Burgess Ken Flint Stuart Goodman Kristi Gustin Kaylyn Harry Chris Karlin Melissa Marks Tracy Nott Kirstin Walker

I will forward these photographs respectively when they arrive. Thank you very much for your help.

Sincerely,

ohn McCain

Member of Congress

JM/mc:mm

Please reply to: Congressman John McCain 151 N. Centennial Way Suite 1000 Mesa, AZ 85201

8.5 - Don't to Mary

August 15, 1986

Dear John:

Our warmest congratulations on your special day! Nancy and I wish you all the best on August 29 and in the year to come. May you have a grand celebration and many happy returns.

Happy Birthday and God bless you.

Sincerely,

The Honorable John McCain House of Representatives Washington, D.C. 20515

RR: KCS: CAD: AVH: jfc

BDAY

P-45/H (5th Rev.)

JOHN McCAIN FIRST DISTRICT, ARIZONA

COMMITTEE ON INTERIOR AND INSULAR AFFAIRS

COMMITTEE ON

SELECT COMMITTEE ON AGING

Congress of the United States

House of Representatives Washington, DC 20515

December 12, 1986

Martin J. Coyne, Jr. Director of Projects Office of the First Lady The White House 1600 Pennsylvania., N.W. Washington, D.C. 20500

Dear Mr. Coyne:

1123 LONGWORTH BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515 (202) 225-2635

SUITE 1000 151 NORTH CENTENNIAL WAY MESA, AZ 85201 (602) 835-8994

SUITE 201 411 SOUTH MILL AVENUE TEMPE. AZ 85281 (602) 829-0440

Thank you very much for responding to Paula Francies, of the City of Tempe, regarding their invitation to the First Lady. I am very pleased to know that she will be sending a special message to be read during their upcoming event.

After receiving a copy of your letter, I was contacted by Ms. Frances and they requested me to write to you with the hope that they could have a taped message from the First Lady. I know that Mrs. Reagan is very busy, however, I would very much appreciate it if you would consider this special request.

Again, thank you for all of your assistance, and if there is anything that I may do to facilitate this request, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

John McCain

Member of Congress

Please reply to:

151 N. Centennial Way

Suite 1000

JMATE

Mesa, Arizona 85201

Attention: Goitia/Tempe File

United States Senate

WASHINGTON, DC 20510

151 N. Centennial Way Suite 1000 Mesa, Arizona 85201 January 23, 1987

Ms. Lisa Griffin
Deputy Associate Director
White House Boards and Commissions
The White House
1600 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.
Old Executive Office Building
Room 145
Washington, D.C. 20500

M Cain

Dear Ms. Griffin:

I am writing to strongly recommend Ms. Cheryl Watkins for participation on the National Drug Advisory Board.

Ms. Watkins is the Director and founder of the Chemical Awareness Training Institute located in Phoenix, Arizona. Through her position in this organization, Ms. Watkins has initiated and organized nationwide drug and alcohol abuse awareness programs. Her strong dedication and expertise in developing a national network to bring attention to this chronic problem make her an excellent candidate for the Board.

Enclosed is information which more fully outlines Ms. Watkins' participation in this area. It is especially important to note that Ms. Watkins has expertise, not only in program development and public relations, but also in successfully working with the state legislature in obtaining funding for statewide implementation of the "Chemical Awareness" program in our state.

I request your utmost consideration on behalf of Ms. Watkins. I am certain you will find that her professional background, dedication and commitment to establishing effective drug awareness programs would be a vital asset to the National Drug Advisory Board.

Sincerely,

John McCain U.S. Senator

enclosures

Santa Barbara

August 26, 1987

Dear John:

Happy birthday and many happy returns of the day. Nancy and I will be thinking of you as you celebrate this joyous occasion. May the year to come bring continued happiness and success.

Congratulations and God bless you.

Sincerely,

The Honorable John McCain
United States Senate
Washington, D.C. 20510

RR:KCS:CAD:AVH:jfc
P-45/S

Dear John:

Thank you for your letter to Senator Baker recommending Thomas Merritt Carhart III. The President has, however, made a tentative decision to appoint another individual.

Please be assured that your comments will remain a permanent part of Presidential Personnel's files. In the event that another position becomes available in which this individual's background and expertise can be fully utilized, your candidate will be given every consideration.

Please continue to pass along your recommendations regarding other qualified candidates to serve in the Administration.

Sincerely,

Robert H. Tuttle
Director of Presidential Personnel

The Honorable John McCain United States Senate Washington, DC 20510

April 7, 1988

Dear John:

Thank you for your recent letter in behalf of Dick Hensley.

In order for us to proceed however, it will be necessary for us to have a resume so that we may give careful consideration to your candidate's credentials.

We hope that you will continue to contact us regarding candidates of the highest caliber to serve in the Administration.

Sincerely,

Robert H. Tuttle
Director of Presidential Personnel

The Honorable John McCain United States Senate Washington, DC 20510

THE WHITE HOUSE

WASHINGTON

April 28, 1988

Dear Senator McCain:

On behalf of Mrs. Reagan, thank you for your recent letter regarding Mr. Leslie B. DeMille.

I appreciate your kindness in notifying the Office of the First Lady of his desire to present President Reagan with a sculpture commemorating the President's meeting with General Secretary Gorbachev. I have forwarded your correspondence to the members of the President's staff responsible for presentations of this type. I'm certain you will hear from them shortly.

Thank you again for writing to the First Lady. With her very best wishes,

Sincerely,

Elizabeth M. Schaben Correspondence Secretary

of inabetly Wolaber

to the First Lady

The Honorable John McCain United States Senate 111 Russell Senate Office Building Washington, D. C. 20510

5

June 28, 1988

Pam Turner
The White House
Washington, D.C. 20500

Dear Pam:

I am writing in regard to a request for two inscribed and autographed photographs of President Reagan.

I would greatly appreciate the two pictures to be inscribed with the constituents' names. The first photo is for Alan Granger and the second is for Norman Williams.

Please address the envelope to my Phoenix office, 5353 N. 16th Street, Suite 190, Phoenix, Arizona 85016. Your assistance in this matter will be greatly appeciated.

Sincerely,

John McCain

United States Senator

JM/xnw

Cint to July

COMMITTEE ON ARMED SERVICES
COMMITTEE ON COMMERCE, SCIENCE,
AND TRANSPORTATION
SELECT COMMITTEE ON INDIAN AFFAIRS

United States Senate

111 RUSSELL SENATE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20510 (202) 224-2235

151 NORTH CENTEMBL WAY
SUITE 1000
MESA, AZ 85201
(602) 835-8994

5353 NORTH 16TH STREET SUITE 190 PHOENIX, AZ 85016 (602) 241-2567

2675 EAST BROADWAY TUCSON, AZ 85716 (602) 629-6334

July 19, 1988

Pamela J. Turner Deputy Assistant to the President for Legislative Affairs (Senate) The White House Washington, D.C. 20500

Dear Pamela:

My constituent, <u>Kevin Czerwinski</u>, would like to receive a personally inscribed and signed color photograph of President Reagan.

Please send it to my office at 5353 N. 16th St. Suite 190 Phoenix, Arizona 85016 and I will forward it to Kevin Czerwinski.

Thank you very much.

Sincerely,

U.S. Senator

JM/xjb

ATTN: Jane Bloemker

10 x x 1 12

ERNEST F. HOLLINGS, SOUTH CAROLINA, CHAIRMAN

DANIEL K. INOUYE, HAWAII
WERDELL H. FORD, KENTUCKY
DONALD W. RIEGLE, JR., MIONIGAN
J. JAMES EXON, NEBRADIKA
ALBERT GORE, JR., TENNESSEE
JOHN D. ROCKEFELLER IV, WEST VIRGINIA
LLOYD BENTSEN, TEXAS
JOHN R. KERRY, MASSACHUSETTS
JOHN B. BREAUX, LOUISIANA
BROCK ADAMS, WASHINGTON

JOHN C. DANFORTH, MISSOURI
BOB PACKWOOD, OREGON
NANCY LANDON KASSEBAUM, KANSAS
LARRY PRESSLER. SOUTH DAKOTA
TEO STEVENS, ALASKA
BOB KASTEN, WISCONSIN
PAUL S. TRIBLE, JR., VIRGINIA
PETE WILSON, CALIFORNIA
JOHN MCCAIN, ARIZONA

RALPH 8. EVERETT, CHIEF COUNSEL AND STAFF DIRECTOR W. ALLEN MOORE, MINORITY CHIEF OF STAFF

United States Senate

COMMITTEE ON COMMERCE, SCIENCE, AND TRANSPORTATION

WASHINGTON, DC 20510-6125

July 19, 1988

The Honorable Robert H. Tuttle
Deputy Assistant to the President and
Director of Presidential Personnel
The White House
Washington, D.C. 20500

Dear Bob:

I would like to take this opportunity to recommend Mr. William B. Taylor for your consideration for an appointment to serve on the USAFA Board of Visitors.

I am sure you will find him, as I did, an individual who seems uniquely qualified for the position. Mr. Taylor has organized and was Secretary to the Board of Visitors for its first three years. He also served as one of the Founding Fathers of U.S. Air Force Academy. Mr. Taylor is a dedicated and loyal Republican who has vigorously supported the policies of this administration.

Given his background, I believe Mr. Taylor would be a fine addition to the Board of Visitors, and I hope you will give him favorable consideration.

Sincerely,

John McCain

United States Senator

JM/sr

CU : DIA ES JULE

5593 cF Santa Barbara August 19, 1988

Dear John:

For every person involved in the busy life of government and politics, I'm sure you'll agree, there ought to be at least one major accomplishment a year that's reliable, easily earned, and always celebrated. Fortunately, there is such an achievement. So, in honor of your birthday, Nancy and I are proud to lead a chorus of salutes from this end of Pennsylvania Avenue. May your special day be filled with joy, and may the year to come bring you every happiness.

Congratulations and God bless you.

Sincerely,

M

RUN

The Honorable John McCain
United States Senate
Washington, D.C. 2051b

RR:KCS:CAD:AVH:jfc (BDAY)
P-45/S

January 12, 1989

Dear John:

You and Cindy were good to think of me at Christmas, and I want you to know how pleased I am by your particular kindness. Thank you for remembering me with the wonderful compilation of Arizona Highways. Your holiday gift is indeed appreciated, and I'm most grateful for the generous friendship that prompted it.

Wancy joins me in sending you and Cindy our very best wishes for a peaceful and happy future,

Sincerely,

RON

The Honorable John McCain United States Senate Washington, D.C. 20510

RR:JEH:AVH: jeh

January 12, 1989

Dear Dennis:

You and Susan were good to think of me at Christmas, and I want you to know how pleased I am by your special kindness. Thank you for remembering me with the always welcome compilation of Arizona Highways. I truly appreciate your holiday gift -- and most of all the warm friendship that prompted it.

Nancy joins me in sending you and Susan our warm best wishes for a peaceful and happy future.

Sincerely,

RON

The Honorable Dennis DeConcini United States Senate Washington, D.C. 20510

RR: JEH: AVH: jeh